TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LF USA Inc.		06/24/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Procurement Co. Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Liberty Avenue	
City:	Union	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07083	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85592833	ANTHOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com
Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE
Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBB 10.1-277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG A. PARADISE
Signature:	/GREGG A. PARADISE/
Date:	06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=bbb anthology trademark assignment#page1.tif

8228383

CT #40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0466 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LF USA Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1359

Broadway, 16th floor, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title,

and interest to U.S. Trademark Application No. 85592833 for the mark ANTHOLOGY (the "Mark")

filed on April 9, 2012 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Liberty Procurement Co. Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of

business at 650 Liberty Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the Mark, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights

associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from use of and symbolized by said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does assign, convey and transfer unto the Assignee, Assignor's entire

right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all trademark applications and registrations therefor,

all common law rights to such Mark, all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and with the

right to recover damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 24 the day of

June, 2013 by its corporate officer duly authorized thereunto.

LF USA Inc.

Name: Robert K. Smits

Title: Executive Vice President, Secretary